Transient Voltage Suppressors for ESD Protection
ESDXXV32D-C Series双向瞬变二极管ESD静电二极管SOD-323
1 / 3常州鼎先电子有限公司13775299578
Description
The ESDXXV32D-C is designed to protect voltage sensitive
components from ESD and transient voltage events.Excellent
clamping capability, low leakage, and fast response time,

Part Number VRWM (V)
(Max.)
VB (V)
(Min.)
IT
(mA)
VC
@1A
(Max.)
VC IR
(μA)
(Max.)
C
(pF)
(Typ.)(Max.) (@A)
ESD03V32D-C 3.3 4.0 1 7.5 16 25 200 350
ESD05V32D-C 5 6.0 1 9.8 17 24 10 260
ESD08V32D-C 8 8.5 1 13.4 20 18 5 120
ESD12V32D-C 12 13.3 1 19 25 13 1 110
ESD15V32D-C 15 16.7 1 24 30 6 1 100
ESD18V32D-C 18 19.0 1 28 35 8 1 90
ESD24V32D-C 24 26.7 1 43 52 6 1 75
ESD36V32D-C 36 40 1 60 75 4 1 35
ESD48V32D-C 48 50 1 65 85 3 1 25
Characteristic Curves
Fig1. 8/20μsPulse Waveform Fig2. ESD Pulse Waveform (according to IEC 61000-4-2)
25 302015
t - Time (μs)